Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stephen Weitzer		10/29/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arista Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	557 Danbury Road	
City:	Wilton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06897	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3045364	PACIFIC TREASURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.345.3000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J. Peckham

Address Line 1: Burns & Levinson LLP, 125 Summer Street
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02155

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26019.8 - DJP/ASM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Peckham
Signature:	/Deborah Peckham/

Date: 11/06/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0047 3045364

:H \$40.00

900147061

Total Attachments: 1

source=AristiaAssign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT

For One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Arista Industries, Inc., 557 Danbury Road, Wilton, CT 06897, all of Assignor's right, title, interest in and to, and all goodwill and common law rights associated with the mark "PACIFIC TREASURE" and in the registration on the Principal Register of Trademarks of the US Patent and Trademark Office, bearing registration no. 3,045,364,issued on January 17, 2006 (serial #78490590).

Dated as of the 29th day of October, 2009.

Stephen Weitzer

Subscribed and sworn to, before me, this ____day of _

, 2009

Notary Publig

My Comm Expires:

[affix seal here]

Kelly Lavelle

Notary Public, Connecticut My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2014

G:\USERS\DANAF\WPDATA\Arista\ASSIGNMENT Pacific Treasure.wpd

RECORDED: 11/06/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0049